ACV: Explanation for the difference in financial statement of QI.2018 year on year
On 03 May 2018, Airports Corporation of Vietnam – Joint Stock Company explained the difference in financial statement of QI.2018 year on year as follows:

Unit: VND 

	Target
	QI of 2018
	QI of 2017
	Difference

	
	
	
	Amount
	Ratio (%)

	I. Combined financial statement 

	Profit after tax
	895,952,039,842
	404,272,323,105
	491,679,716,737
	121.62 %

	II. Consolidated financial statement 

	Profit after tax
	974,905,211,409
	525,485,044,624
	449,420,166,875
	85.52 %


Explanation: 
Unit: VND

	Target
	QI of 2018
	QI of 2017
	Difference 

	
	
	
	Amount
	Ratio (%)

	I. Combined financial statement 

	Net revenue
	3,932,362,087,543
	3,430,986,473,514
	501,375,614,029
	14.61

	Cost of goods sold
	1,933,180,889,083
	2,214,563,575,454
	(281,382,686,371)
	-12.71

	Revenue from financial activities 
	337,682,812,220
	227,759,575,608
	109,923,236,613
	48.26

	Financial expense
	964,102,953,549
	682,539,553,247
	281,563,400,302
	41.25

	II. Consolidated financial statement 

	Net revenue
	3,931,583,718,443
	3,573,191,672,799
	358,392,042,644
	
10.03

	Cost of goods sold
	1,922,602,645,183
	2,281,409,635,554
	(358,806,990,371)
	-15.73

	Revenue from financial activities 
	326,254,237,281
	255,658,933,529
	70,595,303,752
	27.61

	Financial expense
	964,102,953,549
	683,124,437,097
	280,978,516,452
	41.13


· Net revenue as at QI of 2018 increased year on year because the volume transported through the airport increased and service unit price increased according to Decision No. 2345/ QD- GBTVT
· Cost of goods sold as at QI of 2018 decreased year on year because

+ Depreciation expense decreased because some assets were fully depreciated
+ Expense of repairing assets decreased due to the repair of some works have not been completed 

· Revenue from financial activities as at QI of 2018 increased year on year due to the interests from deposits and dividend from Joint Venture Companies, Associated Companies
· Financial expense as at QI of 2018 increased year on year due to the increase in the loss due to exchange rate differences at the end of the period. The loss due to exchange rate differences at the end of the period (as at QI of 2018): VND 930,421,957,917, increased by 43.69% year on year
